
2021-2022 SUNY Oneonta Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 10-8   Home: 7-5   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Stephens, Molly 27-27 715 26.5 106-328 .323 38-129 .295 41-58 .707 34 87 121 4.5 42 0 44 70 3 40 291 10.8
34 Dobrovosky, Olivia 27-27 806 29.9 108-251 .430 2-3 .667 58-80 .725 72 122 194 7.2 48 1 76 50 8 50 276 10.2
01 Brown, Nadia 27-26 766 28.4 78-197 .396 8-45 .178 59-71 .831 17 44 61 2.3 47 1 60 83 0 15 223 8.3
14 Harclerode, Jenna 27-25 691 25.6 70-188 .372 9-46 .196 29-50 .580 63 117 180 6.7 62 1 40 29 13 20 178 6.6
21 Nardelli, Meg 25-1 408 16.3 52-177 .294 40-130 .308 13-17 .765 10 51 61 2.4 29 0 23 40 3 13 157 6.3
02 Zuntag, Amanda 27-25 553 20.5 72-162 .444 0-4 .000 10-19 .526 40 90 130 4.8 51 1 19 37 33 24 154 5.7
03 Palmatier, Megan 21-2 330 15.7 31-94 .330 0-1 .000 22-33 .667 32 39 71 3.4 32 1 14 24 1 13 84 4.0
22 Obermayer, Lauren 23-1 341 14.8 18-56 .321 2-12 .167 18-22 .818 14 26 40 1.7 24 0 24 25 11 13 56 2.4
20 Claud, Brittany 9-0 33 3.7 7-16 .438 5-11 .455 1-1 1.000 2 4 6 0.7 0 0 1 1 0 0 20 2.2
33 Thompson, Elizabeth 25-1 221 8.8 24-78 .308 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 3 30 33 1.3 25 1 5 19 2 2 48 1.9
11 Wakin, Sophia 20-0 149 7.5 16-46 .348 0-0 .000 5-7 .714 13 27 40 2.0 31 0 1 12 7 4 37 1.9
00 Mullin, Caitlin 8-0 79 9.9 5-19 .263 3-13 .231 0-0 .000 2 14 16 2.0 12 1 8 4 2 2 13 1.6
10 Amo, Kennady 19-0 92 4.8 4-16 .250 2-10 .200 2-2 1.000 4 6 10 0.5 14 0 5 10 0 1 12 0.6
25 Batson, Alana 14-0 35 2.5 2-11 .182 1-7 .143 2-4 .500 1 3 4 0.3 1 0 2 4 0 0 7 0.5
23 Coyne, Molly 23-0 177 7.7 5-31 .161 0-7 .000 2-4 .500 8 19 27 1.2 12 0 17 8 3 4 12 0.5
Total 27 5396 199.9 598-1670 .358 110-421 .261 262-368 .712 376 746 1122 41.6 430 7 339 428 86 201 1568 58.07
Opponents 5425 200.9 569-1625 .350 173-564 .307 245-393 .623 351 715 1066 39.5 400 5 336 442 79 232 1556 57.63

Team Statistics Oneo OPP
SCORING 1568 1556
    Points Per Game 58.1 57.6
    Scoring Margin 0.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 598-1670 569-1625
    Field Goal Pct .358 .350
3 POINT FG-ATT 110-421 173-564
    3PT FG Pct .261 .307
    3PT Made Per Game 4.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-368 245-393
    FT Pct .712 .623
    FT Made Per Game 9.7 9.1
REBOUNDS 1122 1066
    Rebounds Per Game 41.6 39.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 339 336
    Assists Per Game 12.6 12.4
TURNOVERS 428 442
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 201 232
    Steals Per Game 7.4 8.6
BLOCKS 86 79
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,493 2,831
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-124 15-189
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
SUNY Oneonta 375 378 411 399 5 1568
Opponents 369 374 397 408 8 1556

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/21 SKIDMORE L 38-56 208
11/09/21 HARTWICK L 41-52 226
11/12/21 at Hamilton L 58-76 200
11/16/21 at Utica L 67-70 125
11/18/21 at Cobleskill St. W 76-61 189
11/27/21 MT. ST. MARY (NY) W 60-49 73

* 11/30/21 at SUNY New Paltz L 53-68 100
* 12/03/21 at Plattsburgh St. W 69-56 55
* 12/04/21 at SUNY Potsdam W 63-62 153

12/17/21 at Sage Colleges W 80-42 83
* 01/07/22 at SUNY Brockport L 51-75 62
* 01/08/22 at SUNY Geneseo W 55-52 212
* 01/13/22 FREDONIA W 57-47 64
* 01/14/22 BUFFALO ST. W 71-67 64
* 01/18/22 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 54-66 73
* 01/21/22 SUNY GENESEO W 46-36 78
* 01/22/22 SUNY BROCKPORT W 63-55 118
* 01/28/22 at Oswego St. L 46-49 50
* 01/29/22 at Cortland L 65-77 275
* 02/05/22 at Buffalo St. L 71-79 100
* 02/06/22 at Fredonia W 70-43 87
* 02/11/22 SUNY CORTLAND L 39-58 127
* 02/12/22 OSWEGO ST. L 52-56 154
* 02/18/22 SUNY POTSDAM W 62-54 136
* 02/19/22 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 50-29 172

02/22/22 at Buffalo St. W 59-52 540
02/25/22 at Cortland L 52-69 600

* = Conference game



2021-2022 SUNY Oneonta Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-8   Home: 6-3   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Stephens, Molly 18-18 490 27.2 70-216 .324 20-81 .247 26-38 .684 24 63 87 4.8 28 0 31 52 2 24 186 10.3
34 Dobrovosky, Olivia 18-18 553 30.7 67-167 .401 1-2 .500 36-47 .766 51 80 131 7.3 30 1 47 35 4 32 171 9.5
01 Brown, Nadia 18-18 506 28.1 52-136 .382 3-23 .130 46-55 .836 12 22 34 1.9 35 1 34 47 0 10 153 8.5
14 Harclerode, Jenna 18-17 467 25.9 49-117 .419 6-28 .214 21-30 .700 43 65 108 6.0 42 1 26 20 6 17 125 6.9
21 Nardelli, Meg 18-0 288 16.0 38-119 .319 28-88 .318 13-17 .765 6 30 36 2.0 23 0 18 29 3 8 117 6.5
02 Zuntag, Amanda 18-17 366 20.3 49-114 .430 0-1 .000 8-10 .800 27 57 84 4.7 34 1 13 22 21 16 106 5.9
03 Palmatier, Megan 17-1 256 15.1 24-70 .343 0-1 .000 16-23 .696 22 31 53 3.1 24 1 12 21 1 11 64 3.8
22 Obermayer, Lauren 18-1 254 14.1 13-38 .342 2-8 .250 14-18 .778 13 19 32 1.8 15 0 18 19 9 9 42 2.3
33 Thompson, Elizabeth 16-0 139 8.7 14-46 .304 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 16 17 1.1 12 0 4 11 1 1 28 1.8
11 Wakin, Sophia 15-0 95 6.3 11-31 .355 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 9 20 29 1.9 18 0 0 4 4 4 24 1.6
20 Claud, Brittany 3-0 5 1.7 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
25 Batson, Alana 10-0 21 2.1 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 2-4 .500 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 1 3 0 0 7 0.7
10 Amo, Kennady 14-0 59 4.2 2-9 .222 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.5 12 0 3 8 0 0 6 0.4
23 Coyne, Molly 15-0 83 5.5 2-11 .182 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 3 11 14 0.9 4 0 6 6 2 2 5 0.3
00 Mullin, Caitlin 2-0 18 9.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 2.5 1 0 4 0 1 1 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 394-1081 .364 62-247 .251 187-249 .751 252 471 723 40.2 278 5 217 282 54 135 1037 57.61
Opponents 3600 200.0 374-1047 .357 118-380 .311 163-253 .644 223 443 666 37.0 277 4 222 286 58 168 1029 57.17

Team Statistics Oneo OPP
SCORING 1037 1029
    Points Per Game 57.6 57.2
    Scoring Margin 0.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 394-1081 374-1047
    Field Goal Pct .364 .357
3 POINT FG-ATT 62-247 118-380
    3PT FG Pct .251 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 187-249 163-253
    FT Pct .751 .644
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 9.1
REBOUNDS 723 666
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 37.0
    Rebounds Margin 3.2 –
ASSISTS 217 222
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 282 286
    Turnovers Per Game 15.7 15.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 135 168
    Steals Per Game 7.5 9.3
BLOCKS 54 58
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 986 1,094
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-110 9-122
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
SUNY Oneonta 257 234 266 280 1037
Opponents 244 247 266 272 1029

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/21 at  SUNY New Paltz L 53-68 100
12/03/21 at  Plattsburgh St. W 69-56 55
12/04/21 at  SUNY Potsdam W 63-62 153
01/07/22 at  SUNY Brockport L 51-75 62
01/08/22 at  SUNY Geneseo W 55-52 212
01/13/22 FREDONIA W 57-47 64
01/14/22 BUFFALO ST. W 71-67 64
01/18/22 SUNY NEW PALTZ L 54-66 73
01/21/22 SUNY GENESEO W 46-36 78
01/22/22 SUNY BROCKPORT W 63-55 118
01/28/22 at  Oswego St. L 46-49 50
01/29/22 at  Cortland L 65-77 275
02/05/22 at  Buffalo St. L 71-79 100
02/06/22 at  Fredonia W 70-43 87
02/11/22 SUNY CORTLAND L 39-58 127
02/12/22 OSWEGO ST. L 52-56 154
02/18/22 SUNY POTSDAM W 62-54 136
02/19/22 PLATTSBURGH ST. W 50-29 172


